UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, DC 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): July 18, 2023

BIOTRICITY INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Nevada	001-40761	30-0983531
(State or Other Jurisdiction of	(Commission	(IRS Employer
Incorporation or Organization)	File Number)	Identification No.)
	275 Shoreline Drive, Su Redwood City, Californ (Address of Principal Execu	nia 94065
	(650) 832-1626	
(Re	gistrant's telephone number, inc	
(Former 1	Name or Former Address, if Cha	anged Since Last Report)
Check the appropriate box below if the Formany of the following provisions (see General		taneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under
☐ Written communications pursuant to Ru	ale 425 under the Securities Act	(17 CFR 230.425)
☐ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a	-12 under the Exchange Act (17	7 CFR 240.14a-12)
☐ Pre-commencement communications pu	ursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under t	the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
☐ Pre-commencement communications pu	ursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the	the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:	
Title of Class	Trading Symbol (s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common Stock, Par Value \$0.001	BTCY	Nasdaq Capital Market
Indicate by check mark whether the reg (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2		ompany as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 et of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).
Emerging growth company \square		
		ant has elected not to use the extended transition period for vided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. □

Item 8.01. Other Events.

As previously reported, on January 20, 2023, Biotricity Inc. (the "Company") received a letter from the Staff of the Nasdaq Stock Market LLC ("Nasdaq"), notifying the Company that its common stock failed to maintain a minimum bid price of \$1.00 over the previous 30 consecutive business days as required by the Listing Rules of The Nasdaq Stock Market. On July18, 2023 the Company received a written notice from Nasdaq informing the Company that it has regained compliance with Rule 5550(a)(2) and this matter is now closed.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Date: July 20, 2023

BIOTRICITY INC.

By: /s/ Waqaas Al-Siddiq

Waqaas Al-Siddiq Chief Executive Officer